

Columbus Redevelopment Commission Regular Board Meeting

Monday, April 15, 2024 4:00 p.m. Council Chambers, City Hall

AGENDA

Call To Order

1. Roll Call

Discussion Items

 Build Operate Transfer Project Procurement Method – Jason Larrison, Vice-President, JS Held, LLC

Action Items

- Resolution #8 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to fund the Downtown Entrance Plaza redesign for a not to exceed amount of \$450,000 for design fees and construction costs – Laura Garrett, Columbus Design Institute, Landmark Columbus
- 4. Approval of Minutes: March 18, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 5. Review and Approval of Claims

Adjourn

Columbus Redevelopment Commission meetings are available for people of all abilities. The City of Columbus is working to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please assist us by letting us know if there are accommodations you may need to participate. If an accommodation is needed please notify the Columbus Redevelopment Commission at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting, activity, or event. To request assistance please contact Columbus Redevelopment at 812-376-2547, or e-mail at redevelopment@columbus.in.gov.